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SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2025 -

“Dead Church of Sardis.” E "l
The Revelation of Jesus Christ.

Revelation 3:1-6 @ Linktree

JOHN HATTENBERGER

VELATI!

Next Sunday, we will be in Revelation 3:7-13

Grab a discussion guide on your
way out to dig deeper into
today’s scriptures.
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TOMBALL

BIBLE CHURCH

GLORIFYING CHRIST
BY MAKING MATURE DISCIPLES
TO REACH THE NATIONS

ELDERS

David Hinkle
Don Metz
Chip Pasche
Brett Paulk
Brian Schmitz

Email:
elders@tomballbible.church

To contact the church office,

call 281-351-1876.

To submit a prayer request,
email info@tomballbible.church.
Our wifi password is
“TBC-Public”.

MINISTRY STAFF

SENIOR PASTOR
David Hinkle // david@tomballbible.church

WORSHIP & COMMUNICATIONS
PASTOR
Evan Godbold // evan@tomballbible.church

STUDENT MINISTRY PASTOR
Trey Postelle // trey@tomballbible.church

KIDS MINISTRY DIRECTOR
Kristi Rose // kristi@tomballbible.church

COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR/
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

Nancy Stripling // nancy@tomballbible.church

FINANCIAL DIRECTOR
Denise Bares // denise@tomballbible.church

KIDS MINISTRY COORDINATOR
Rachel Wells // rachel@tomballbible.church

COMMUNICATIONS ASSISTANT/
OFFICE ASSISTANT
Caley Hinkle // caley@tomballbible.church

STUDENT MINISTRY ASSISTANT

Hannah Arrant // hannah@tomballbible.church
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LIKE. FOLLOW. SUBSCRIBE.

VISIT US ONLINE AT TOMBALLBIBLE.CHURCH

UPCOMING EVENTS & OPPORTUNITIES

KIDS KAMP

June 9-12

Kids Kamp begins tomorrow evening! Kids Kamp - The Olympic Games! will be held June 9-12, from
6:00 - 8:30 pm, and is open for kids entering Kindergarten, through 6th grade completed. Pre-
registration ends Monday at 11:00 am, but walk ups are welcome! The cost of Kamp is $20 a child, with

a $60 family max, which includes a t-shirt, craft supplies, snacks and more.

STUDENT HANG OUT
There is no Wednesday Student Hang Out on Wed., June 11th, due to Kids Kamp.

3RD THURSDAY PRAYER
Thursday, June 19

Come to the Student Center on Thursday, June 19, from noon to 1 for our monthly time of prayer.

HONDURAS MISSION TRIP
June 21-28

Our team traveling to Honduras this summer will depart Saturday, June 21st, and return Saturday,
June 28th. Please join us as we pray for those traveling, as well as those they will be ministering to.
Specific prayer requests include:

e Safe travel

e Team unity

e Wisdom and Discernment in preparations

* Honduran campers to have soft hearts and open minds
¢ God uses the team to make an impact

*For Christlike attitudes and behaviors

TEAM FOOD DONATIONS

TBC is coming alongside TEAM each month in an effort to help stock their food pantry. The 2nd
and 3rd Sundays of the month, you can bring the requested items and drop them in our donation
basket in the Lobby. Check the insert for specific items requested for the month of June. If you
have any questions, please contact Ron at ron@ballelectrictx.com.

OAK BEND CONNECT

Saturday, June 21

Join us Saturday, June 21, at Oak Bend Apartments (on Baker St, Tomball) from 5-7 pm as we
connect with the resident families. We’ll play games with the kids, have a Bible lesson, and serve
hotdogs. This opportunity will take place the 3rd Saturday of each month. If you’d like to get
involved, please contact Darel at Darel_seymour@hotmail.com.

FAMILY WORSHIP

Sunday, June 29

Kids Kindergarten - 6th grade will join us in worship for Family Worship on Sunday, June 29.
Nursery care is available through Pre-K.

Registration or Interest Forms for all of our events can be found at tomballbible.church/events
or use the Linktree QR Code found on the back of the program.



